

NAGAR

Name of Work → Const. of Road from NH-82 Bihoda As It is
to Proposed High School Ghoshwari

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Agency → Shri. Dev Sahani
Tastar, Ghoshwari,
Raipur.

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

10% Below

332

Measurement Book

Date of Agreement - 3.7.18

Date of Completion - 2.4.19

मोला महशान

3rd year maintenance

58

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Const. of Road from NH82					
Bhole Asthan to Proposed High					
School Ghoswari					
Agency - Indradeo Sahni					
Agreement No. - 19/SB/2018-19					
Date of commencement - 03.07.2018					
Date of completion - 02.04.2019					
(1) Restoration of Rain Cut/Berm with soil-mooring-ditch					
1x	19.0x	0.90x	0.30	= 5.13m ³	
2x	8.0x	0.90x	0.30	= 4.32 "	
5x	7.50x	1.0x	0.30	= 11.25 "	
2x	25.0x	1.25x	0.30	= 18.75 "	
4x	15.0x	1.0x	0.30	= 18.00 "	
2x	11.75x	0.95x	0.30	= 7.05 "	
					64.15m ³
(2) Making up of Berm/shoulder stripping excess soil-ditches					
2x	13.40x	1.05x		= 27.30m ²	
2x	22.50x	1.10x		= 49.50 "	
3x	18.0x	1.0x		= 54.00 "	
4x	22.0x	1.25x		= 110.00 "	
5x	25.0x	1.00x		= 125.00 "	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
① Restoration of Rain cuts/ Berm with Soil masonry — do — do —					
Vide Page No (58) - 64.15 m ²					
@ Rs 353.74/m ² - Rs 23077=					
② Making up of Berms/shoulders stripping excess soil — do — do —					
Vide Page No (59) - 452.45 m ²					
@ Rs 53.03/m ² - Rs 24519=					
③ Refining of Hot holes — do — do —					
Vide Page No (59) - 63.75					
@ Rs 203.75/m ² - Rs 13036=					
④ Patch repair over bitumen Surface with 20mm Arena Carpet with Seal coat etc.					
Vide Page No (59) - 63.98 m ²					
@ Rs 206.38/m ² - Rs 13204=					
⑤ Maint. of CD works (H.P.)					
Vide Page No (60) - 2 Nos.					
@ Rs 1104.35 each - Rs 2209=					
⑥ Maint. of Road Signs - do					
Vide Page No. (60) - 0.17 KM					
@ Rs 1067.44 / KM - Rs 181=					

Continuation CO → Rs 76,225=

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F. R	77	,307=0
			Below 10.00% -	77	31=0
				R	69,576=0
As per Agreement			77,307 x 1.69	R	1,30,649 -
			Below 10.00% -	77	13,065=0
				R	1,17,584 -
Schurish	25.11.23		Gani Jais		
	5.0		AE		
			C. & P.		
			Son S		
			25.11.20		

for Hopping fine Hopping of Hopping

1. (RS-1) Invoice No. e-way Bill No

AKS/183/21-22 dated 8.3.2022

Balance of Rs-1 — 0.183 RS

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Cont. of Road from					
NH82 Bhole Asthan to Paspada					
High School Ghoswari					
Agency - Indradeo Sahni					
Agreement No - 19/SAD/2018-19					
Date of Commencement - 03.07.2018					
Date of Completion - 02.04.2019					
Length - 1160 m					
① Restoration of Road cuts/ Berms with soil medium					
do do					
1 x 11.50 x 1.0 x 0.300 =					3.45 m ³
1 x 15.0 x 1.0 x 0.290 =					4.35 "
1 x 18.0 x 1.25 x 0.300 =					6.75 "
1 x 20.0 x 1.20 x 0.290 =					6.86 "
1 x 22.0 x 1.25 x 0.300 =					8.25 "
1 x 18.90 x 1.0 x 0.280 =					5.29 "
1 x 22.50 x 1.20 x 0.300 =					8.10 "
1 x 17.50 x 1.0 x 0.300 =					5.25 "
1 x 19.65 x 1.25 x 0.280 =					6.88 "
					55.28 m ³
② Making up of Berms/shoulder stripping excess soil from the shoulder surfaces					
do do					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
① Restoration of Road cuts/Berms with soil moorum — do — do					
vide Page No. (65) — 55.28 m ³					
@Rs 359.74/m ³ — Rs 19,886=					
② Making up of Berms/shoulder stripping excess soil from the shoulder surfaces — do — do					
vide Page No (66) — 391.50 m ²					
@Rs 53.63/m ² — Rs 21,020=					
③ Repair of pot holes filled with WBM — do — do					
vide Page No. (66) — 63.32 m ³					
@Rs 203.75/m ³ — Rs 13,024=					
④ Patch repair over bituminous surface with 20mm mix seal surfacing — do — do					
vide Page No (67) — 63.99 m ²					
@Rs 206.08/m ² — Rs 13,206=					
⑤ Maint. of C.S. works (H.P. cuttings)					
vide Page No (67) — 2 Nos.					
@Rs 1104.35 each — Rs 2209=					
⑥ Maint. of Road Sign — do — do					
vide Page No (67) — 0.13 KM					
@Rs 1067.44 each — Rs 139=					
⑦					
Rs 69,484=					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. Rn	69,484=
⑦ Mewat. of 200m and 12M Stones					
		- 0.16 KM			
		@ Rn 572.93/KM		Rn	92=0
⑧ (i) Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs — do do					
Vide Page No (67) — 2 Nos					
		@ Rn 104.48 each		Rn	209=0
(ii) Cutting of shrubs from road					
Vide Page No (67) — 10 Nos					
		@ Rn 6.42 each		Rn	64=0
(iii) Trimming of grass and weeds					
Vide Page No (68) — 5.18 m ²					
		@ Rn 2.14/m ²		Rn	11=0
⑨ White washing of parapet wall of C.D. work and tree trunk — do do					
Vide Page No (65) — 42.0 m ²					
		@ Rn 16.15/m ²		Rn	678=0
				Rn	70,538=0
As per Agreement Rn 70,538 x 2.10 = Rn 1,48,130=					
Below 10% —				Rn	14,813=0
				Rn	1,33,317=0
Enclish 25.09.2024					
25.09.2024					
AE					

Continuation

16/12/2024
CG